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See the notice on TED website 529915-2022 - Competition
Germany-Freiburg im Breisgau: Non-hazardous refuse and waste treatment and disposal 
services
OJ S 187/2022 28/09/2022
Contract notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Abfallwirtschaft Landkreis Breisgau-Hochschwarzwald
Postal address: Stadtstraße 2
Town: Freiburg
NUTS code: DE132 Breisgau-Hochschwarzwald
Postal code: 79104
Country: Germany
Contact person: Wiehler, Beate
E-mail: alb@lkbh.de
Telephone: +49 76121878861
Fax: +49 761218778899

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.breisgau-hochschwarzwald.de

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://bieterzugang.deutsche-evergabe.de/evergabe.bieter/api/external/deeplink
/subproject/2110b46a-853a-4859-a4d1-d2be814c58b0
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://bieterzugang.
deutsche-evergabe.de/evergabe.bieter/api/external/deeplink/subproject/2110b46a-853a-4859-
a4d1-d2be814c58b0

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
Other activity: Abfallwirtschaft

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Grünschnitt-Sammelstellen/Kompostanlage LK Breisgau-Hochschwarzwald: Häcksel-/Absieb-
/Umsetzarbeiten
Reference number: 2022004172

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/529915-2022
mailto:alb@lkbh.de?subject=TED
http://www.breisgau-hochschwarzwald.de
https://bieterzugang.deutsche-evergabe.de/evergabe.bieter/api/external/deeplink/subproject/2110b46a-853a-4859-a4d1-d2be814c58b0
https://bieterzugang.deutsche-evergabe.de/evergabe.bieter/api/external/deeplink/subproject/2110b46a-853a-4859-a4d1-d2be814c58b0
https://bieterzugang.deutsche-evergabe.de/evergabe.bieter/api/external/deeplink/subproject/2110b46a-853a-4859-a4d1-d2be814c58b0
https://bieterzugang.deutsche-evergabe.de/evergabe.bieter/api/external/deeplink/subproject/2110b46a-853a-4859-a4d1-d2be814c58b0
https://bieterzugang.deutsche-evergabe.de/evergabe.bieter/api/external/deeplink/subproject/2110b46a-853a-4859-a4d1-d2be814c58b0
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Main CPV code
90513000 Non-hazardous refuse and waste treatment and disposal services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Häcksel-/Absieb-/Umsetzarbeiten
Mengen/Jahr für alle Anlagen der Lose:
Los 1: 35.900 m³ Häckselung, 20.700 m³ Absiebung,
Los 2: 14.700 m³ Häckselung, 14.600 m³ Absiebung, Umsetzung opitional
Los 3: 19.500 m³ Häckselung, 41.000 m³ Umsetzung.

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Description

Title
Breisgau/MarkgräflerlandAnlagen in Bollschweil, Bötzingen, Breisach, Ehrenkirchen, 
Eschbach, Gundelfingen, Ihringen, March, Schallstadt, Staufen, Sulzburg, Umkirch, Vogtsburg
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
90513000 Non-hazardous refuse and waste treatment and disposal services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE132 Breisgau-Hochschwarzwald
Main site or place of performance: Eschbach

Description of the procurement
Häcksel- und Absiebarbeiten

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/01/2023 End: 31/12/2023
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
Option zur Verlängerung bis 31.08.2024

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no
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Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Dreisamtal/Hochschwarzwald Anlagen in Kirchzarten, Löffingen, Schluchsee, St. Peter, Titisee-
Neustadt
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
90513000 Non-hazardous refuse and waste treatment and disposal services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE132 Breisgau-Hochschwarzwald
Main site or place of performance: Titisee-Neustadt

Description of the procurement
Häcksel- und Absiebarbeiten auf allen Anlagen
Umsetzarbeiten auf der Kompostanlage TN opitonal

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/01/2023 End: 31/12/2023
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
Option zur Verlängerung bis 31.08.2024

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Kompostierungsanlage Müllheim der Breisgau Kompost GmbH
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
90513000 Non-hazardous refuse and waste treatment and disposal services
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II.2.3. Place of performance
NUTS code: DE132 Breisgau-Hochschwarzwald
Main site or place of performance: Müllheim

Description of the procurement
Häcksel- und Umsetzarbeiten

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/01/2023 End: 31/12/2023
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
Option zur Verlängerung bis 31.08.2024

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information
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IV.2.2. Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 24/10/2022 23:59Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
German

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 30/11/2022

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 24/10/2022 23:59Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: yes
Estimated timing for further notices to be published:
Oktober 2023

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Baden-Württemberg beim Regierungspräsidium Karlsruhe
Postal address: Durlacher Allee 100
Town: Karlsruhe
Postal code: 76137
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabekammer@rpk.bwl.de
Telephone: +49 7219260
Fax: +49 7219263985

Date of dispatch of this notice
23/09/2022

mailto:vergabekammer@rpk.bwl.de?subject=TED

